
East Suburban Catholic Conference
2003 Men’s Cross Country Freshman-Sophomore Individual Results

Place Points Name School Time
1 1 Nick Geyer (FR) Benet Academy 16:27
2 2 Doug Guarascio (SO) Benet Academy 16:45
3 3 Kevin Randolph (FR) Marist High School 16:56
4 4 R J Tully (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:00
5 5 Matt Clifford (SO) Benet Academy 17:03
6 6 Joe Lill (SO) St Patrick High School 17:04
7 7 Sean Bredeson (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:38
8 8 Nick Marchese (FR) Benet Academy 17:40
9 9 John Hnilo (SO) Benet Academy 17:43
10 10 Brian Schroeck (FR) Benet Academy 17:45
11 11 Ben Salabura (FR) Marist High School 17:49
12 12 Mike Pirih (FR) Carmel High School 17:56
13 13 Mark Trancredi (FR) Benet Academy 17:58
14 14 Roy Witty (FR) Marist High School 18:01
15 15 Pat Kresch (SO) Carmel High School 18:09
16 16 Bryan Garcia (FR) St Patrick High School 18:22
17 17 Dan Mangan (SO) Marist High School 18:24
18 18 Brendan Houston (FR) St Patrick High School 18:27
19 19 Phil Hizel (SO) St Patrick High School 18:28
20 20 Royce Murphy (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:31
21 21 Ryan Kelly (FR) Nazareth Academy 18:34
22 22 Joe Holguin (SO) Carmel High School 18:46
23 23 Steve Bettencourt (FR) St Patrick High School 18:51
24 24 Matt VanEtten (SO) Marist High School 18:55
25 25 Matt Flood (FR) Marist High School 19:01
26 26 Andy Anderson (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:07
27 27 Mike Burke (FR) Marist High School 19:10
28 28 Justin Vanderbilt (FR) Marian Catholic High School 19:19
29 29 David Nelson (SO) Carmel High School 19:24
30 30 Mark Grazzi (SO) St Viator High School 19:27
31 31 Greg Warnimont (SO) St Viator High School 19:33
32 32 Matt Albert (FR) St Patrick High School 19:41
33 33 Matt Jurek (SO) St Patrick High School 19:43
34 34 Nate Stetzler (FR) Carmel High School 19:56
35 35 Andrew Galassi (SO) St Viator High School 19:57
36 36 Tom Athens (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:00
37 37 Alex Loy (SO) St Viator High School 20:04
38 Scott Anderson (SO) St Joseph High School 20:08
39 38 Christian Haas (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:09
40 39 Jason Jarka (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:15
41 40 Sean DeDecker (SO) Notre Dame High School 20:17
42 41 Scott McConnell (FR) St Viator High School 20:41
43 42 Kevin Bernhard (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:53
44 43 Wes Moon (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:04
45 44 Adam Slad (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:11
46 45 John Flynn (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:15
47 46 Colijn Doyle (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:17



48 Kori Miller (FR) St Joseph High School 21:29
49 47 Tim Unger (FR) Carmel High School 21:32
50 48 Steve Golf (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:40
51 49 Robert Pinto (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:59
52 50 D J Fairfield (FR) Carmel High School 22:00
53 51 Brendan Mohr (FR) Notre Dame High School 22:02
54 52 John Thomas (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:04
55 53 Eric Waring (FR) Notre Dame High School 22:11
56 54 Ryan Rzeszutko (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:14
57 55 Pat Howard (FR) Notre Dame High School 22:46
58 56 John McDonnell (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:50
59 57 Nik Rana (SO) Notre Dame High School 23:44
60 58 Kevin Lanham (FR) Nazareth Academy 25:02
61 59 Rich Clagg (SO) Nazareth Academy 30:16



Team-by-team results
Place Points Name School Time

1 1 Nick Geyer (FR) Benet Academy 16:27
2 2 Doug Guarascio (SO) Benet Academy 16:45
5 5 Matt Clifford (SO) Benet Academy 17:03
8 8 Nick Marchese (FR) Benet Academy 17:40
9 9 John Hnilo (SO) Benet Academy 17:43

Total 25
10 10 Brian Schroeck (FR) Benet Academy 17:45
13 13 Mark Trancredi (FR) Benet Academy 17:58

Place Points Name School Time
12 12 Mike Pirih (FR) Carmel High School 17:56
15 15 Pat Kresch (SO) Carmel High School 18:09
22 22 Joe Holguin (SO) Carmel High School 18:46
29 29 David Nelson (SO) Carmel High School 19:24
34 34 Nate Stetzler (FR) Carmel High School 19:56

Total 112
49 47 Tim Unger (FR) Carmel High School 21:32
52 50 D J Fairfield (FR) Carmel High School 22:00

Place Points Name School Time
4 4 R J Tully (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:00
7 7 Sean Bredeson (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 17:38
20 20 Royce Murphy (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 18:31
40 39 Jason Jarka (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:15
43 42 Kevin Bernhard (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 20:53

Total 112
44 43 Wes Moon (FR) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:04
50 48 Steve Golf (SO) Joliet Catholic Academy 21:40

Place Points Name School Time
28 28 Justin Vanderbilt (FR) Marian Catholic High School 19:19
36 36 Tom Athens (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:00
39 38 Christian Haas (FR) Marian Catholic High School 20:09
46 45 John Flynn (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:15
47 46 Colijn Doyle (FR) Marian Catholic High School 21:17

Total 193
56 54 Ryan Rzeszutko (SO) Marian Catholic High School 22:14
58 56 John McDonnell (FR) Marian Catholic High School 22:50

Place Points Name School Time
3 3 Kevin Randolph (FR) Marist High School 16:56
11 11 Ben Salabura (FR) Marist High School 17:49
14 14 Roy Witty (FR) Marist High School 18:01
17 17 Dan Mangan (SO) Marist High School 18:24
24 24 Matt VanEtten (SO) Marist High School 18:55

Total 69
25 25 Matt Flood (FR) Marist High School 19:01
27 27 Mike Burke (FR) Marist High School 19:10



Place Points Name School Time
21 21 Ryan Kelly (FR) Nazareth Academy 18:34
45 44 Adam Slad (FR) Nazareth Academy 21:11
54 52 John Thomas (FR) Nazareth Academy 22:04
60 58 Kevin Lanham (FR) Nazareth Academy 25:02
61 59 Rich Clagg (SO) Nazareth Academy 30:16

Place Points Name School Time
26 26 Andy Anderson (SO) Notre Dame High School 19:07
41 40 Sean DeDecker (SO) Notre Dame High School 20:17
51 49 Robert Pinto (FR) Notre Dame High School 21:59
53 51 Brendan Mohr (FR) Notre Dame High School 22:02
55 53 Eric Waring (FR) Notre Dame High School 22:11

Total 219
57 55 Pat Howard (FR) Notre Dame High School 22:46
59 57 Nik Rana (SO) Notre Dame High School 23:44

Place Points Name School Time
38 Scott Anderson (SO) St Joseph High School 20:08
48 Kori Miller (FR) St Joseph High School 21:29

Total 0

Place Points Name School Time
6 6 Joe Lill (SO) St Patrick High School 17:04
16 16 Bryan Garcia (FR) St Patrick High School 18:22
18 18 Brendan Houston (FR) St Patrick High School 18:27
19 19 Phil Hizel (SO) St Patrick High School 18:28
23 23 Steve Bettencourt (FR) St Patrick High School 18:51

Total 82
32 32 Matt Albert (FR) St Patrick High School 19:41
33 33 Matt Jurek (SO) St Patrick High School 19:43

Place Points Name School Time
30 30 Mark Grazzi (SO) St Viator High School 19:27
31 31 Greg Warnimont (SO) St Viator High School 19:33
35 35 Andrew Galassi (SO) St Viator High School 19:57
37 37 Alex Loy (SO) St Viator High School 20:04
42 41 Scott McConnell (FR) St Viator High School 20:41

Total 174


